

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet



A2017-17

Meeting Date:	
Sponsor(s):	

Type:

Title:

`;

Committee(s) Assignment:

r

4/10/2017

Dept./Agency

Appointment

Appointment of Laura L. Kunard, Ph.D. as Deputy Inspector General for Public Safety Joint Committee: Budget and Government Operations; Public Safety To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Joint Committee on the Budget and Government Operations, and the Committee on Public Safety having had under consideration a communication and Report concerning the nomination of Laura L. Kunard, Ph.D as the Deputy Inspector General for Public Safety, having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body Approve the Appointment

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the Joint Committee.

(Signed) (Signed) (w Ariel Reboyras Carrie M. Austin Chairman Chairman

ł

2



OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL City of Chicago

Joseph-M. Ferguson Inspector General 740 N. Sedgwick Street, Suite 200 Chicago, Illinois 60654 Telephone: (773) 478-7799 Fax: (773) 478-3949

April 5, 2017

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CHAIRMEN AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEES ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS, AND PUBLIC SAFETY

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 2-56-220(b) of the Municipal Code, I have selected, and nominate herewith, Laura Kunard for the position of Deputy Inspector General for Public Safety.

Your favorable consideration of this nomination will be appreciated.

Respectfully,

Joseph M. Ferguson Inspector General City of Chicago